Cape Cod Kennel Club
Sunday, June 18, 2017

Judge:

Scott Stock

T2B

Jump Height= 8

8015

8016
8018
8019
8020
8023

Jump Height= 12

12009
12002
12003
12014
12015
12016

Jump Height= 16

16023
16033
16034
16035
16002
16004
16010
16011
16013
16019

16031

Jump Height= 20

20020
20021
20044
20048
20054
20055
20001
20003
20008

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

# of dogs 6

287 Breezy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith
Chaples Burke

Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau

™8 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

28 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
28 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
28 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle

T2B

#ofdogs 6

T28° Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson

™8 Travis, All American, Janice Pier

28 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne Traphagen

28 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts
128 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts
28 Grigri, All American, Margaret Campbell

#ofdogs 11

Fenway, Border Collie, Pam Coblyn

287 Ethan, Border Collie, Diane Brown

287 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie Tinti
287 V/an, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

28 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne Timson
28 Glick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
28 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

28 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
28 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

28 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

8 Noah, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra Taylor

T2BP

#ofdogs 23

T28P Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay Hunt

128 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
1287 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

287 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani
287 Scarlett, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani
287 \Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani

28 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
28 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelle

28 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20009 ™28 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby
20012 28 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

20014 ™8 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

20024 ™8 Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy Smith

20025 28 Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon Kelly

20026 ™28 Higgs, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Rent

20028 ™28 Elsie, Border Collie, Lawrence Kelly

20032 ™28 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen Destremps
20033 ™8 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
20036 ™28 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso

20038 28 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane Brown

20039 ™8 Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop

20047 ™8 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Renauld
20053 28 Karroo, Siberian Husky, Caitlin Fickett

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 6

24001 28 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira
24004 ™28 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
24006 ™8 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
24012 8 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim Kezer
24020 ™8 Kaiser, All American, Mary Fitzsimmons
24021 28 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld
Judge: Scott Stock
Standard Open/Open P
Jump Height=§ #of dogs 3
8015 AP Breezy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith
Chaples Burke
8021 OAP Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Dutra
8016 OA  Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau

Jump Height= 12
12013 OA
12014 OA
12015 OA
12016 OA

#ofdogs 4
Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail Lefferts

Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts
Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts
Grigri, All American, Margaret Campbell

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 2
16028 AP Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav
16034 AP Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie Tinti

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 11
20037 AP Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley Brauer
20002 OA  Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally King
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Cape Cod Kennel Club
Sunday, June 18, 2017

20031 OA  Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

20032 OA  Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen Destremps
20033 OA  Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
20034 %A Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

20036 %A Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso

20039 %A Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop

20049 %A Fancy, Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker

20050 OA  MRAZ, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

20051 OA  Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie Robado

Judge: Scott Stock

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 5

4001 M8 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
4002 MPB Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

4004 AXP8 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

4005 M8 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr

o

o

4006 AXPB Malala, Coton de Tulear, June Levy
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 12

8001 AXA - Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes
8018 AXA Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

8019 AA Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
8011 MP8 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

8013 MXPB Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn
Kurdzionak

8002 A8 Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8003 A8 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

8004 M8 Beatle, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8005 ME - Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

8006 A8 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

8008 M8 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

8020 M8 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 9

12002 MA - Travis, All American, Janice Pier

12003 MA  SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne Traphagen
12008 M8 | ucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Powell
12009 MPB Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson
12010 M8 Punch, Miniature Poodle, Dianne Traphagen
12012 MPB Koby, Papillon, Pamela Hawkins

12004 M8 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
12005 M8 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

12006

Jump Height= 16

16021
16002
16015
16017
16022
16023
16024
16025
16004
16005
16006
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16019

Jump Height= 20

20001
20003
20025
20026
20019
20020
20021
20048
20006
20007
20008
20009
20011
20012
20013
20014
20027
20028
20047

Jump Height= 24

A8 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

#ofdogs 18

MPA-Ginger, Border Collie, Lawrence Kelly

MA Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne Timson
AXPB Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas
AXPB Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

A8 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine Dupee

AXPB Fenway, Border Collie, Pam Coblyn

A8 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
AP | ibby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

A8 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
A8 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

M8 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Powell
M8 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Pier

A8 Cooper, All American, Bob Duby

M8 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

A8 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
A8 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
M8 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

A8 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

#ofdogs 19

M4 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
A% Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelle

AXA~ Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon Kelly

MA Higgs, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Rent
AXPBDecky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

M8 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay Hunt

A8 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
AXB - Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani
A8 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
A8 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop

A8 Dagzzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
M8 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby

M8 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

A8 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Amold

A8 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer

AB - Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

A8 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
A8 Elsie, Border Collie, Lawrence Kelly

M8 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Renauld

#of dogs 14
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24001 AXA " Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira
24011 MA - Qdie, Golden Retriever, Richard Seney
24019 MA - Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
24020 MA - Kaiser, All American, Mary Fitzsimmons
24002 A8 Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira
24003 M8 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos
24004 M8 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
24005 M8 Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith
24006 M8 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
24007 AX8  Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher
24008 M8 Trey, Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker
24009 AXB Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams
24013 AX8 Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein
24021 AX8 - Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld
Judge: Scott Stock

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =

8022 NAB
8023 NAB
Jump Height =

16035 NAP
16036 NAP
16037 NAP
16029 NAA
16030 NAB
16031 NAB
16032 NAB
Jump Height =

20041 NAP
20054 NAP
20055 NAP
20024 NAA
20038 NAB
20052 NAA
20053 NAB
Jump Height =

24017 NAB
24018 NAB

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

8 #ofdogs 2
Trixie, Shih Tzu, Margaret Campbell
Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle

16 #ofdogs 7

Van, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin
Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin
Maizie, All American, Angela Scieszka

Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie Williams
Noah, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra Taylor
Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Schaefer

20 #ofdogs 7

Madden, Bernese Mountain Dog, Nancy Hoyt
Scarlett, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani
Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani
Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy Smith

Tavio, Border Collie, Diane Brown

Flirt, Portuguese Water Dog, Sheryl Chiles
Karroo, Siberian Husky, Caitlin Fickett

24 #of dogs 2
Halo, Belgian Sheepdog, Susan Spinhirene
Joker, Border Collie, Amanda Shyne

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Judge: Scott Stock

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 5
4006 APA"Malala, Coton de Tulear, June Levy
4001 APB - Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

4002 APB - Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

4004 APBCali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

4005 APB - Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr

Jump Height=§ #of dogs 11

8018 AR Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

8011 APB Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

8013 APB- Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn
Kurdzionak

8001 B Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

8002 AXB Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8003 AXB Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

8004 B Beatle, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8005 AXB - Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

8006 AXB - Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

8008 AXB - Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

8020 AXB - Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 8

12003 A SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne Traphagen
12008 APB | ucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Powell
12009 APB Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson
12010 AP Punch, Miniature Poodle, Dianne Traphagen
12012 APB Koby, Papillon, Pamela Hawkins

12004 A8 pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
12005 AXB - Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
12006 B Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 19

16015 APA - Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas
16021 APA " Ginger, Border Collie, Lawrence Kelly
16028 APA Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

16002 AXA - Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne Timson
16017 APB Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

16022 APB Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine Dupee
16023 A8 Fenway, Border Collie, Pam Coblyn

16024 APB Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
16025 APB | ibby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton
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16033
16004
16005
16006
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16019

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

20037
20001
20002
20025
20031

20034
20036
20047
20019
20020
20021
20048
20006
20007
20008
20009
20011
20012
20013
20014
20027
20028

AJPA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

24001
24005
24011
24012
24019
24002
24003

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

Cape Cod Kennel Club
Sunday, June 18, 2017

Ethan, Border Collie, Diane Brown

Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Powell

McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Pier

Cooper, All American, Bob Duby

Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

20 # of dogs 22

Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley Brauer
Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross
Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally King

Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon Kelly

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso

Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Renauld
Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay Hunt
Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani
Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby
Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Elsie, Border Collie, Lawrence Kelly

24 #ofdogs 15

Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira

Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith

Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard Seney
Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim Kezer

Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

24004 AXB - Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
24006 AXB Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
24007 AXB Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher
24008 AXB Trey, Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker
24009 A8 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams
24013 AXJB Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein
24020 B Kaiser, All American, Mary Fitzsimmons
24021 AXB Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld
Judge: Scott Stock

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8

8015

8030
8022

Jump Height= 16

16035
16036
16037
16029
16030
16031
16032

Jump Height= 20

20041
20054
20003
20023
20024
20039
20043
20049
20051
20052

Jump Height= 24

24017
24018

#of dogs 3

NAP Breezy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith
Chaples Burke

NAP Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson
NAB Trixie, Shih Tzu, Margaret Campbell

#ofdogs 7

NA%Van, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

NAP - Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin
NAP Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael Lappin
NA Maizie, All American, Angela Scieszka

NAB Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie Williams
NAB Noah, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra Taylor
NAB Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Schaefer

#ofdogs 10

NAPMadden, Bernese Mountain Dog, Nancy Hoyt
NAP Scarlett, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani
NAB - Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelle

NAB Tap, Border Collie, Catie Williams

NAA Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy Smith

NAB Ty, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop

NAB Baza, Border Collie, Liz Scott

NABFancy, Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker

NAB - Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie Robado
NAA Flirt, Portuguese Water Dog, Sheryl Chiles

#ofdogs 2

NAB Halo, Belgian Sheepdog, Susan Spinhirene
NAB - Joker, Border Collie, Amanda Shyne
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Judge:

Scott Stock

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 3
8021 0% Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Dutra
8019 OA Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
8023 OAl - Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 5
12002 OA Travis, All American, Janice Pier
12013 OA Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail Lefferts
12014 oA Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts
12015 OAl Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah Lefferts
12016 A Grigri, All American, Margaret Campbell
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 1
16034 OF  Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie Tinti
Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 7
20055 0% Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani
20026 oA Higgs, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Rent
20032 OAl Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen Destremps
20033 oA Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
20038 OA Tavio, Border Collie, Diane Brown
20050 OA MRAZ, Border Collie, Harmony Fall
20053 OA Karroo, Siberian Husky, Caitlin Fickett

Judge: Scott Stock

Premier Jumpers

Jump Height =

4 # of dogs 1

4002 PIBP Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

8 #ofdogs 3

8011 PP Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

Jump Height =

8003 P.D
8026 P.D
Jump Height =

12003 P.D
12004 P.D
12005 P

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo
Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau

12 #ofdogs 3

SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne Traphagen
Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jump Height= 16

16023
16002
16004
16010
16011

Jump Height= 20

20021
20006
20008
20009
20012
20013
20014
20025
20028

Jump Height= 24

24006
24008
24009
24021

#of dogs 5

PO Fenway, Border Collie, Pam Coblyn

P Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne Timson
P Glick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
P Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

PD - Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

#ofdogs 9

PP Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
P Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
PP Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
D Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne Derby

P Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

D \Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer

P Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

P Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon Kelly

D Elsie, Border Collie, Lawrence Kelly

#of dogs 4

PID - Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
PP Trey, Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker
D Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams

PP Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld
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